NOV. 11. 1915

SEF. 14. 1315

4---683.

Mineral	Survey	No.	3224
---------	--------	-----	------

Lot No.

ARIZONA Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Postoffice address of claimants.attorneys, Ellinwood & Ross, ... Bisbee, Arizona.

MINERS DREAM.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S.E.Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3224 MD,

whence the 1/4 Cor between Secs 23 and 24, Tp 20 S., R 22 E., G & S R B & M brs N 80° 29' E 474.2 ft. No bearings available.

thence N 67° 41' W

- along line 3-4 Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode to original location for south end center, identical with Cor No 4 Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SECt-MD-3224,
- along line 4-5 Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 5 and the southeast corner of Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode and Pima lode, unsurveyed, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3224 MD,

whence a limestone ledge 21 x 16 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 2-3224 brs N 22.° 44' W 22.9 ft., and a second limestone ledge 17 x 23 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 74° 03' E 23.0 ft.

thence N 19° 39' E

along line 5-6 Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode and the east side line of Pima lode unsurveyed, to Cor No 3, the N-W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 6, 5, 3 the northeast and southeast, of Sur No 1016 Miners Dream Mine lode, Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine, Big Comit lode of this survey, Pima lode unsurveyed and Papago lode unsurveyed, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3224 MD,

whence a limestone ledge 28 x 13 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 3-3224 brs N 32° 37' E 8.6 ft., and a second limestone ledge 13 x 19 ins exposure and like chiseling brs \$ 4° 56' W 5.7 ft.

thence S 67° 41' E

- along lines 6-1 Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, 5-4 Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode to original location for north end center, identical with the south end center of Big Comit lode of this survey, and Cors No 1 and 4 of Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode and Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode, respectively, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NECt-MD-3224,
- 507.2 to Cor No 4, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 2, 2 and 3 of Sur No 1016 Miners Dream lode, Big Comit lode of this survey, and Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3224 MD,

whence a limestone ledge 15 x 18 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 2-3224 brs N 52° 09' W 33.6 ft., and a second lime-

stone ledge 14 x 22 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 19° 46' W 8.0 ft.

thence S 16° 27' W

1498.5 along line 2-3 Sur No 1016 Miners Dream, lode to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

BIG COMIT.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location, and with Cors No 2, 2 and 1 of Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode, Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode and Little Comet lode of this survey, respectively, and also situated on the south side line of Elgin lode, unsurveyed, at S 67° 41' E 537.0 ft from the southwest corner, and N 67° 41' W 963.0 ft from the southeast corner,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3224 BC,

whence the Cor for Secs 13, 14, 23 and 24, Tp 20 S., R 22 E., G & S R B & M brs S 71° 19' W 304.4 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 13° 27' W

- intersect the south side line of Black Eagle lode, unsurveyed at N 53° 14' W 550.3 ft from the southeast corner, and S 53° 14' E 935.7 ft from the southwest corner,
- intersect the section line between Secs 13 and 24, at N 89° 50' E 265.2 ft from the Cor for Secs 14,13,23 and 24, and S 89° 50' W 2375.3 ft from the 1/4 Cor. between Secs. 13 and 24,
- intersect the section line between Secs 23 and 24, at N 0° 02' E 1542.5 ft. from the 1/4 Cor. between Secs 23 and 24, and S 0° 02' W 1110.9 ft. from the Cor for Secs 13,14 23 and 24,
- along line 2-3 Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Miners Dream lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3224 BC for this claim,

thence N 67° 41' W

- 287.2 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Miners Dream lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SECt-BC-3224 for this claim,
- 507.2 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Miners Dream lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3224 BC for this claim.

thence N 12° 17' E

- intersect the section line between Secs 14 and 23, at S 89° 57' W 274.1 ft from the Cor for Secs 13, 14, 23 and 24, and N 89° 57' E 2393.2 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 14 and 23.
- along line 5-6 Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode and the east side line of Papagomlode unsurveyed to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 6, 6, 2, the southwest, and the northeast corner, of Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode, Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode, Little Comet lode of this survey, and Papago lodes unsurveyed, respectively,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3224 BC,

whence a limestone rock 14 x 16 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 4-3224 brs S 10° 07' W 27.4 ft., and a second limestone rock 24 x 31 ins exposure with like chiseling brs N 23° 18' E 38.0 ft.

thence S 67° 41' E

- intersect the section line between Secs 13 and 14, at N 0° 06' E 215.7 ft from the Cor to Secs 13, 14, 23 and 24, and S 0° 06' W 2429.7 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 13 and 14,
- to original location for north end center, identical with Cors No 1 and 1 and the south end center, of Sur No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode, Little Comet Mine lode and Little Comet lode of this survey, respectively, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NECt-BC-3224,
- 453.0 intersect the south side line of Black Eagle lode, unsurveyed at N 53° 14' W 640.7 ft from the southeast corner, and E 53° 14' E 845.3 ft from the southwest corner.
- 537.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

LITTLE COMET.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Big Comit lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3224 LC for this claim,

the Cor for Secs 13, 14, 23 and 24 Tp 20 S., R 22 E., G & S R B & M brs S 71° 19' W 304.4 ft.

thence N 67° 41' W

- 84.0 intersect the south side line of Black Eagle lode, unsurveyed at S 53° 14' E 845.3 ft from the southwest corner, and N 53° 14' W 640.7 ft from the southeast corner,
- 257.0 to original location for south end center, identical with north end center Big Comit lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add SECt-LC-3224 for this claim,
 - intersect the section line between Secs 13 and 14 at S 0° 06' W 2429.7 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 13 and 14, and N 0° 06' E 215.7 ft from the Cor for Secs 13, 14, 23 and 24,
 - 537.0 to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Big Comit lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3224 LC for this claim,

thence N 4° 47' E

- 133.3 intersect the south side line of Black Eagle lode, unsurveyed at S 53° 14' E 336.1 ft from the southwest corner, and N 53° 14' W 1149.9 ft from the southeast corner,
- 599.5 to the northwest corner of Elgin lode, unsurveyed, and also intersect line 2-3 Rainbow Lode Sur No 817 at N 86° 49' E 10.0 ft from Cor No 2 which is identical with Cor No 5 Sur No 812 Mammouth lode, and S 86° 49' W1471.2 ft from Cor No 3,

- 657.7 intersect the north side line of the Black Eagle lode, unsurveyed, at S 59° 04' E 40.3 ft from the northwest corner, and N 59° 04' W 1459.7 ft from the northeast corner,
- 1163.7 intersect line 5-6 Sur No 817 Rainbow lode at N 85° 26' E 44 ft from Cor No 6, and S 85° 26' W 1438.5 ft from Cor No 5,
- 1165.3 intersect line 6-7 Sur No 759 Wide West lode at N 84° 25' E 401.3 ft from Cor No 7 and S 84° 25' W 953.4 ft from Cor No 6,
- 1303.0 along line 6-5 Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode to Cor No 3, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 5 Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode,

a pine post 4 ft.long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3224 LC

whence Cor No 3, Sur No 812 Mammouth lode brs S 27° 58' W 116.4 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 67° 41' E

- intersect the section line between Secs 13 and 14 at N 0° 06' E 1557.9 ft from the Cor for Secs 13, 14, 23 and 24 and S 0° 06' W 1087.5 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 13 and 14,
- 289.1 to original location for north end center, identical with Cor No 4 Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed NECt-LC-3224,
- 289.5 intersect line 6-7 Sur No 759 Wide West lode at N 84° 25' E 681.9 from Cor No 7 and S 84° 25' W 672.8 ft from Cor No 6,
- 304.1 intersect line 5-6 Sur No 817 Rainbow lode at N 85° 26' E 337.8 ft from Cor No 6, and S 85° 26' W 1144.7 ft from Cor No 5,
- 573.4 along line 5-4 and 4-3 Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode to Cor No 4, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode,

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3224 LC, no bearings available.

thence S 6° 19' W

- 456.1 intersect line 2-3 Sur No 817 Rainbow lode at S 86° 49' W 931.6 ft from Cor No 3, and N 86° 49' E 549.6 ft from Cor No 2, (from this point, the point of intersect of line 2-3 Sur No 817 Rainbow lode and the north side line of Black Eagle lode, unsurveyed, brs S 86° 49' W 446.5 ft.)
- 697.8 intersect the north side line of Elgin lode, unsurveyed, at S 67° 41' E 553.7 ft from the northwest corner, and N 67° 41' W 946.3 ft from the northeast corner, (from this point, the point of intersect of the north side line of the Elgin lode unsurveyed, and the north side line of Elack Eaglelode unsurveyed, brs N 67° 41' W 205.1 ft.)
- 731.6 intersect the north side line of Black Eagle lode, unsurveyed at S 59° 04' E 627.5 ft from the northwest corner, and N 59° 04' W 872.5 ft from the northeast corner, (from this point, the intersection of line 2-3 Sur No 817 Rainbow lode and the north side line of Black Eagle lode unsurveyed, brs N 59° 04' W 484.4 ft., and the intersection of the north side line of Elgin lode unsurveyed and the north side line of Black Eagle lode unsurveyed brs N 59°

04' W 216.9 ft.)

1292.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGES .

MINERS DREAM. -

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 16° 57' W 1497.3 ft.

BIG COMIT.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 14° 39' W 1427.1 ft.

LITTLE COMET.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the south end center N 5° 10' E 1300.3 ft.

AREAS. .

Conflict with Sur No 1016 Miners
Dream, lode - - - - - - - 18.787 A.

Conflict with Sur No 1017 Big
Comit Mine lode - - - - - - 16.952 A.

Conflict with Black Eagle lode unsurveyed- - - - - - - 0.022 A.

Total area of Little Comet lode- - - - - - - - - - 15.836 A.

Conflict with Sur No 1018 Little
Comet Mine lode (Total) - - - 15.836 A.

West lode and Sur No 1018
Little Comet Mine lode (Common) - 0.436 A.

Conflict with Sur No 817 Rainbow
lode and Little Comet Mine lode
Sur No 1018 (Potal Common) - - 6.737 A.

Conflict with Sur No 817 Rainbow, Sur No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode and Black Eaglelode unsurveyed (Common) 0.062 A.

Conflict with Elgin lode, unsurveyed (total) - - - - - 7.157 A.

Conflict with Black Eagle, unsurveyed (Total) - - - - 6.641 A.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon each location embraced in this survey, by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars and that said improvements consist of:-

	LITTLE COMET.
No.1.	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 39 ft deep brs from south end center on lode line 637.8 ft. Value \$390.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 17 ft. deep brs. from point on lode line 532.3 ft from south end center, N 12° 41' E 157.0 ft. Value \$125.00
No.3.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 20 ft deep brs from same point N 31° 38' E 84.0 ft. Value \$150.00
No.4.	Trench 4.5 x 10 x 4.5 ft deep brs from same point N 36° 40' E 97.5 ft. Value \$ 75.00
No.5.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from same point N 40° 45' £ 98.5 ft. Value \$ 50.00
No.6.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from same point N 45° E 91.5 ft. Value \$ 50.00
No.7.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 23 ft deep brs from south end center N 60° 18' W 59.8 ft. Value \$230.00
No.8.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 11 ft deep brs from south end center N 54° 37' W 106.6 ft. Value \$100.00
No.9.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from south end center N 57° 33' W 176.4 ft. Value \$ 75.00
	Total improvements \$1245.00
	BIG COMIT.
No.1.	Point of discovery is in drift from main shaft on 165 ft level. This pointnis on lode line 735 ft from north end center.
No.2.	Main shaft 6 x 12 ft, 2 compartments, timbered. 380 ft deep., brs from point on lode line 752.5 ft from north end center, N 60° W 66.4 ft. At 165 ft level a 5 x 7 ft drift runs S 75° 21' E 130 ft to point 1, thence N 14° 39' E 700 ft., also S 14° 39' W 535.0 ft. Total drifting 1365 ft. At 280 ft level a 5 x 7 ft drift runs S 75° 21' E 75.9 ft to point 2, thence N 14° 39' E 735 ft., also S 14° 39' W 692.1 ft. Total drifting 1503 ft. At 380 ft level a 5 x 7 ft drift runs S 75° 21' E 30 ft to point 3, thence N 14° 39' E 200 ft., also S 14° 39' W 300 ft. Total drifting 530 ft. Total drifting on three levels 3398 ft. Value \$25,704.00
No.3.	Incline shaft 5 x 7 x 94 ft deep, 58° incline, brs from a point on lode line 752.5 ft from north end center, \$ 80° 41' E 69.0 ft
No.4.	Shaft 5 x 7 x 12 ft deep brs from point on lode line 627.2 ft from north end center, S 73° 34' E 66.0 ft. Value \$ 100.00
No.5.	Timbered raise 3 x 5 x 160 ft deep brs from point on lode line 752.5 ft from north end center, S 28° 04' E 89.0 ft. Value \$ 1600.00

(6.)

Tombered raise 4 x 6 x 160 ft deep from point on lode line 1052.5 ft from the north end center brs N 59° 40' E 106.6 ft. No.6. Value \$1600.00 Shaft 5 x 8 x 11 ft deep with drift 4 x 5 x 13 ft.

long brg N 75° W, brs from same point S 50° 36' E
82.7 ft. Value No.7. Value \$225.00 Raise 3 x 5 x 160 ft. deep, timbered, brs. from point on lode line 1191.5 ft from north end center 5 41° 09' E 81.3 ft. No.8. Value \$1600.00 Total value \$47,074.00 MINERS DREAM. Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x lo.5 ft. brs. from north end center 490 ft on lode line. Value No.1. Value \$ 60.00 Shaft 8 x 8 x 12 ft deep brs from north end center S 28° 09' E 140.0 ft. No.2. Value \$ 75.00 Shaft 5 x 7 x 25 ft deep brs. from point on No.3. lode line 300 ft from north end cemter, S 75° 14' E 136.5 ft. At a depth of 13 ft a drift 3 x 6 x 7 ft long runs N 15° E, and also one 3 x 5 x 70 ft long runs S 15° W. At bottom of shaft is a drift 5 x 7 x 33 ft long running S 15° W. Value of shaft \$250.00 77 ft of drifts 462.00 33 ft of drifts 264.00 Value \$ 976.00 Shaft 3 x 5 x 22 ft deep brs from same point S 28° 32' E 210.5 ft. No.4. Value \$ 200.00 Total improvements \$1311.00 Total improvements on group \$49,630.00 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS. Hoist House 30 x 56 ft, long side of building brg N 12° E, the northwest corner of building brs from point on line 3-4 N 12° 17' E 562.4 ft from Corner No 3, N 47° 51' E 119.0 ft., on Big Comit lode. ADJOINING CLAIMS. North. Survey No 759 Wide West lode. Survey No 817 Rainbow lode. Elgin lode, unsurveyed, owned by the Bunker Hill Mines Company. Black Eagle, unsurveyed, owned by the Bunker Hill Mines Company. East. South. Claims and claimants unknown. Survey No 817 Rainbow lode. Papago and Pima lodes, unsurveyed, owned by the claimants herein.

The survey of these claims is identical with Surs. 1016, 1017 and 1018, Miners Dream, Big Comit Mine and Little West. Comet Mine lodes, respectively. LOCATION. This survey is located in the Tombstone Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona in Sections 13, 14, 23 and 24 T 20 S., R 22 E. G & S R B & M. INSTRUMENT. This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No 1 C transit. The course were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a Solar observation. The distances were measured with a 300 foot steel tape. Magnetic Variation

12° 15' East at all corners.

REPORT.

Cor for Secs 13, 14, 23 and 24, T 20 S., R 22 E., is a limestone rock 7 x 8 x 6 ins high above ground, chiseled III on south face, I on east face. A monument of rocks 4 feet west.

1/4 Cor between Secs 13 and 14 is a quartzite rock 6 x 7 x 20 ins high, not set in ground, but in small monument of rocks. Chiseled 1/4 on west face. A monument of rocks 5 feet west.

1/4 Cor between Secs 13 and 24 is a X and 1/4 chiseled on a limestone ledge with a 72 x 36 ins exposure. A monument of rocks 2 feet north of X.

1/4 Cor between Secs 23 and 24 is a limestone rock 5 x 7 x 4 ins above ground, chiseled 1/4 on west face. A monument of rocks 3 feet west.

1/4 Cor between Secs 14 and 23 is a limestone rock 5 x 6 x 5 ins above ground, chiseled 1/4 on north face. A monument of stones 3 feet north.

Survey No 759 Wide West lode.

Cor No 6 is a 4 x 4 post scribed WWMC N.6.

Cor No 7 is a monument of rocks, post gone.

I find line 6-7 to be S 84° 25' W 1354.7 instead of S 84° 20' W 1358.0 ft.

Survey No 812 Mammoth lode.
Cor No 3 is a 4 x 4 post scribed MMC N.3.

Survey No 817 Rainbow lode.

Cor No 1 is a mound of stones, post gone.

Cor No 2 is a 4 x 4 post scribed RBMCN.2. and MMC N.5.

Cor No 3 is a 4 x 4 post scribed RBMCN.3.

Cor No 5 is a 4 x 4 post scribed RBMCN.5.

Cor No 6 is a monument of stones, post gone.

I find line 2-3 to be N 86° 49' E 1481.2 ft instead of N 86° 52' E 1495.2 ft.

I find line 5-6 to be S 85° 26' W 1482.5 ft instead of S 85° 22' W 1500.0 ft.

Survey No 1016 Miners Dream Mine.lode.

Cor No 1 is a 4 x 4 post scribed I.M.Miners Dream N.1.

Cor No 2 is a 4 x 4 post scribed M D M C N.2

Cor No 3 is a 4 x 4 post scribed M D M C N.3

Cor No 4 is a 4 x 4 post scribed M D M C N.4

Cor No 5 is a 4 x 4 post scribed M D M C N.5

Cor No 6 is a 4 x 4 post scribed M D M C N.6

I find line 1-2 to be S 67° 41' E 287.2 ft instead of S 67° 35' E 300.0 ft.

I find line 2-3 to be S 16° 27' W 1498.5 ft instead of S 17° 08' W 1500.0 ft.

I find line 3-4 to be N 67° 41' W 300.0 ft instead of N 67° 35' W 300.0 ft.

I find line 4-5 to be N 67° 41' W 290.8 ft instead of N 67° 35' W 300.0 ft.

I find line 5-6 to be N 19° 39' E 1492.3 ft instead of N 20° 05' E 1495.0 ft.

I find line 6-1 to be S 67° 41' E 220.0 ft instead of S 67° 35' W 223.0 ft.

Survey No 1017 Big Comit Mine lode.

Cor No 1 is a 4 x 4" post scribed I.M. Big Comit M C.N.I.

Cors No 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 are pine posts 4 ins sq and
scribed BCMCN.2, BCMCN.3, BCMCN.4, BCMCN.5 and BCMCN.6,
respectively.

I find line 1-2 to be \$ 67° 41' E 257.0 ft instead of
\$ 67° 35' E 257.0 ft.

I find line 2-3 to be S 13° 27' W 1431.4 ft instead of S 13° 10' W 1430.0 ft.
I find line 3-4 to be N 67° 41' W 287.2 ft instead of N 67° 35' W 300.0 ft.
I find line 4-5 to be N 67° 41' W 220.0 ft instead of N 67° 35' W 223.0 ft.
I find line 5-6 to be N 12° 17' E 1436.0 ft instead of N 12° 34' E 1432.5 ft.
I find line 6-1 to be S 67° 41' E 280.0 ft instead of S 67° 35' E 281.0 ft.

Survey No 1018 Little Comet Mine lode.

Cor No 1 is a 4 x 4 post scribed IM.Little Comet M.C.N.L.

Cors No 2, 3, 4,5 and 6 are 4 x 4 posts scribed LCMCN.2,

LCMCN.3, LCMCN.4, LCMCN.5 and LCMCN.6, respectively.

I find line 1-2 to be S 67° 41' E 257.0 ft instead of

S 67° 35' E 257.0 ft.

I find line 2-3 to be N 6° 19' E 1292.5 ft instead of

N 6° 13' E 1294.7 ft.

I find line 3-4 to be N 67° 41' W 284.3 ft instead of

N 67° 35' W 290.0 ft.

I find line 4-5 to be N 67° 41' W 289.1 ft instead of

N 67° 35' W 279.0 ft.

I find line 5-6 to be S 4° 47' W 1303.0 ft instead of

S 4° 54' W 1303.8 ft.

I find line 6-I to be S 67° 41' E 280.0 ft instead of

S 67° 35' E 281.0 ft.

U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

September 8th,1915.

000000000000000

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals e	employed by Rolph L. Notz
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to	o assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field n	notes of the survey of the mining claim of
Ei	mnker Hill Mines Company
known as the Little Comet, B.	ig Comit, Miners Dream.
and showing the respective capacities in whi	ich they acted.
	P. H. Holleck. , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	Flagman.
	I
WK I, R. H. Halleck,	Т .
an(P.	do solemnly swear that we assisted
Ralph L. Motz , United Sta	ates Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	
	ker Hill Mines Company
known as the Little Com	et, Bis Comit, Minera Dream.
represented in the foregoing field notes as h	naving been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
	n all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
	ndary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-Ge	P. H. Hallock, Chainman.
	Chainman.
	Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and su	vorn to by the above-named persons before me this 24th
	ust, 1015. , 190%
day oi	
	Motary Fublic in and for the County
$14224 \mathrm{b}5 \mathrm{m}8\text{-}04$	of Cochise, State of Arizons. My commission expires February 21st, 1916

14224b5m8-04

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United					
States Surveyor General for, dated					
July 12th, 1915. , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the					
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions					
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining					
Claim of Bunker Hill Mines Company,					
, known as the					
Little Comet, Big Comit, Miners Dream ,					
situate in Mining District,					
Cochise County, Arizona in Section					
13.14,23,24, Township No. 20 S., Range No. 22E., G & S R B & M					
and designated as Survey No. 3224 as represented					
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim					
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy					
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with					
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-					
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original					
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and					
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors					
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value					
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of					
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate					
of expenditures upon any other claim.					
Ralph L. Moh U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.					
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.					
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ralph L. Motz,					
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me J.W. Ross, Notary Public					
this 8th					
day of September, 1915.					
Notary Public in and for the County					

Notary Public in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.
My commission expires February 21st,1916.

o 8—154

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

WI. 2 10/3

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "LITTLE COMET" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Bunker Hill Mines Company, a corporation, and citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 640 feet of the lode in a Southerly direction and 860 feet of the lode in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the South to the North.

The claim is situated and located in the Tombstone Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, and the discovery shaft thereof is about 1500 feet in a Northerly direction from the shaft of the "Big Comit Mine," and is bounded on the South by the "Big Comit," an unpatented lode mining claim, and on the North by the "Wide West," Survey No. 759, and the "Rainbow," Survey No. 817.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Southerly direction 640 feet from the discovery shaft, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwest corner of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeast Corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provisions of Chapter One, of Title XXXIV.

of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

This is an amended location notice of the "LITTLE COMET" mining claim, located by Nellie Cashman, D. McCarty and Malcom McCuaig, on the first day of January, 1885, and recorded in Book 8, Record of Mines, at page 236, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim, the Bunker Hill Mines Company, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18 day of 1915.

BUNKER HILL MINES COMPANY,

Superintendent



AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

Jul. 1215

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "BIG COMIT" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Bunker Hill Mines Company, a corporation, and citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the Association and purchase by the Bunker Hill Mines Company.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 750 feet of the lode in a northerly direction and 750 feet of the lode in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general couse of the claim and the lode therein is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Tombstone Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, and the discovery shaft thereof is about 5000 feet in a Southerly direction from United States Mineral Monument No. 1 of said mining district, and the Northeast dorner of Section 23, Township 20. Range 22 East, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, is about 200 feet Southwest of the monument of stones and the post at the center of the North end line of said claim. The claim is bounded on the North by the "Little"

Comet", an unpatented lode mining claim, and on the South by the "Miners Dream," an unpatented lode mining claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Northerly direction 750 feet from the discovery shaft, (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeast corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwest Corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provisions of Chapter One, of Title XXXIV, of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

This is an amended location notice of the "BIG COMIT" mining claim, located by Charles Wilkes and Dennis McCarty, on the first day of January, 1883, and recorded in Book 5, Record of Mines, at page, 472, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim, the Bunker Hill Mines Company, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this /8 day of 1915.

BUNKER HILL MINES COMPANY,

Superintendent



JUL 12 1015

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "MINERS DREAM" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Bunker Hill Mines Company, a corporation, and citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 19 day of ______, 1915.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 490 feet of the lode in a Northerly direction and 1010 feet of the lode in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Tombstone Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, and the discovery shaft thereof is about 6000 feet in a Southerly direction from United States Mineral Monument No. 1 of said mining district, and is bounded on the North by the "Big Comit," an unpatented lode mining claim, and lies in Section 23, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked on the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Northerly direction 490 feet from the discovery shaft, (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeast corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence Northerly 1500 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwest corner of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provisions of Chapter One, of Title XXXIV, of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1913.

This is an amended location notice of the "MINERS DREAM" mining claim, located by Nellie Cashman, Malcom McCuag and Dennis McCarthy, on the first day of January, 1887, and recorded in Book 11, Record of Mines, at page 237, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim, the Bunker Hill Mines Company, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right, title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 19 day of June 1915.

BUNKER HILL MINES COMPANY,

Superintendent



U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,	
January 15	<i>19</i> 16.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the	e survey
of the mining claim of	**
BUNKER HILL MINES COMPANY	
known as the LITTLE COMET, BIG COMIT, MINERS DREAM.	
situate inTOMBSTONE	Shreegov
Mining District, C CC HI SE County, ARI ZOI	IA.
in Sections 13, 14, 23, Township No. 20 S., Range No. 22 E.	, and
designated as Survey No. 3224 , has been correctly copied from the originals of	n file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim a	s will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made	therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.	
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or i each of ments made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors, and that said impro-	-
consist of 16 shafts, 1 trench, 3 raises and 3921 ft. of drift	8,
total value \$49630.	***************************************
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of exper	nditures
apon any other claim.	
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix.	
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.	
Frank S. Ingalls,	-
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.	

7361b5m3-03

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona,

January 15

		January 15 , 19 16.			
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona					
do hereby certify that the fo	regoing and hereto attached Field No	otes and Return of the Survey of the			
	BUNKER HILL MINES				
		, known as the			
LITTLE COMET, BIG COMIT, MINERS DREAM.					
		Mining District,			
COCHISE	County,	ARIZONA.			
in Sections 13, 14, 23, 24., Township No. 20 S., Range No. 22 E.					
, designated as Survey No. 3224					
executed by	Ralph L. Motz;	, U. S. Deputy Mineral			
Surveyor,	July 18-20,	, 1915., under my instructions dated			
July 12, , 1915, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-					
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,					
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for					
survey is included in the field	d notes.	Ingalle			

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-0